

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7831/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 27/08/2007 in CRLM No. 36866/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

ARVIND SAO @ ARVIND KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay of arrest and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 08/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ansul, Adv.
Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.
Mr. Shantaun Sagar, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

As an interim measure, in case of arrest or surrender, the petitioner shall be released on bail on his furnishing bail bonds of Rs.5000/- with two sureties of the like amount to the satisfaction of the trial court.

(Sheetal Dhingra)

(Neeru Bala Vij)

Court Master Court Master