

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7831/2007

ARVIND SAO @ ARVIND KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

Date: 15/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Nobody is present for the petitioner.

Petitioner has not supplied copy of the SLP for issuance of notice. It seems that because of the interim order, petitioner may not interested to serve the notice at the earliest.

Therefore, issue fresh notice, without waiting for the copies of the pleadings, with a specific direction to the petitioner to serve dasti notice upon the Standing Counsel for the State with full set of pleadings before the next date.

..2/-

.2.

Office has to issue dasti notice, before 21st February, 2008, without fail.

List the matter on 27th March, 2008.