

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7831/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 27/08/2007 in CRLM No. 36866/2007 of
The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

ARVIND SAO @ ARVIND KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay of arrest and office report)

Date: 04/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ansul, Adv.

Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.

Mr. Shantanu Sagar, Adv.

Mr. Yunus Malik, Adv.

Mr. Dibyanshu, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anukul Raj, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

It is submitted by learned senior counsel for the
Petitioner that the Petitioner has already been released on bail
and this special leave petition has become infructuous. The
special leave petition is dismissed as having become infructuous.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master